of Force Majeure preventing the Affected Party from, or delaying the Affected 
Party in performing its obligations under the Contract. 

Right of either party to terminate 

If an event of Force Majeure occurs and its effect continues for a period of 180 
(one hundred eighty days) or more in a continuous period of 365 (three hundred 
sixty-five) days after notice has been given under this clause, either Party may 
terminate the Contract by issuing a written notice of 30 (thirty) days to the other 
Party. 

Payment in case of termination due to Force Majeure 

The Contract Price attributable to the Works performed as at the date of the